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Susan Soderbers- President

cc.  M-NCPPC
Montgomer,r' County HPC
Vlontgomen' Countr Council
Cermantorm Ci t izens Association

,6ermantoli n .{ I I i ance
Coalit ion to Protect Manland Burial Sites
IVIrs. Wenzel (Arnold t-amilr )
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Elm Street Der eloprnent
6820 Elm St . .  su i te  300
Mc lean ,  VA  22101

Re:  f i l e  #17 -150-21D
Site plan #8-95008
Pre l im .  p lan  # l -91058

Dear Sirs:

The Germantown Historical Societv is concerned about the presenation of the
.\rnoldAlager ( 'emeter1" that is within l 'our development boLrnded bv The Greirt Seneca
Flighivav. Clopper Rd. (Rt I l7) and Germantorvn Rd. (Rt. l  I  8 t in Germanto\ln.

This cerneten is an important part of Gcrrnantown's historv Henrv Arnold had
the f irst General Store in Cermanto"vn in the mid 1800s and Arnold familv members
'uvere major ficures in the past of our torvn.

Since descendents of those people buried in the cemeterv- arc now scattered
around the countn \\e request that as a part of r,our delelopment plan vou restore the
ccmetery. put a f 'encc around it .  and incorporate the upkeep of the cemetew in the
maintenance program supported b,v the homcor, 'ners association of the dcvelopmcnt Wc
also request that. rvhen clearing the propertv tbr development, vou alert the rvorkcrs to
look fbr tombstones outside of the cemeten'. especial lv near the stream as local residents
have related that a prerious owned removed some of the tombstones in order to plorv the
tleld. We ivould l ike anv fbLrnd tombstones replaced rn the cemeten even if  there is no
discernable wr i t ing on them.

This  is  w 'hat  Nlanland Nat ional  Bank.  developerof  the Mi lestonc t ract  on the
other side of Germantorvn. has done fbr the Waters Cemetery. and the Germanto*'n
Flistorical Socien appro\es of this as an excellent rvav to presene a familv burial plot.

We look fbruard to hearinq f iom vou about this matter as soon as oossible



Yp,'-;L lt
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Elm Street Development
6820 Elm St . ,  su i te  300
Mc lean ,  VA  22101

Re. f i f  e #17-150-211)
Si te  p lan i l8-95008
Pre l im .  p lan  #  l - 91058

Dcar  Si rs :

Thc Gcrmantorvn All iance supports the Germantorvn Flistorical Societv in i ts
effort to preserve the Arnold/\tager Cemeterv that is rvithin vour devcloprncnt boundcd
b1' 

- l  
hc Great Scncca t l ighrvay, Clopper I{d. (Rt. I  l7) and (iermantorvn Rd. (Rt I l8) rn

Gennantonn.

' fhis 
cemetery is an important part of Germantorm's history. lJenry Arnold had

the f irst Gencral Storc in Germantorvn in the mid 1800s and Arnold family rncmbcrs
rvere major figures in thc past of our tow'n. 1-he preserv'ation of local family burial plots
is important fbr the history and the communitv identity of our town, as rvel l  as fbr the
protection of sacred ground.

We agrce rvith the Germantorm I Iistorical Socicty that you should restore the
cemetery, fence it  and providc forthe upkeep of i t  in the home-owners association
covenant, as has been done rvith the Waters cemetery in the Milestone tract in
Germantorm as rvel l  as rvith manv other lamilv cemeteries in the countv.

Thank vou for vour attention to this matter

Sincerely,

ffi,kcc: M-NCPPC
Montgomery County HPC
Montgomery County' Council
Germantow,n Cit izens Association
Germantorvn Historical Societr
Coalit ion to Protect Maryland Burial Sites
Mrs. Wenzel (Arnold family)



December 9, 1994

Elm Street Developers
6820 Elm Street, Suite 300
Mclean, VA 22IOI

Re:  F i le  #17-150-2 lD
Site Plan #B-95008
Preliminary Plan #I-9105 8

Dear Sirs:

We are writing this letter today in support of the October lOth letter
to you from the Germantown Historical society requesting the
restoration and preservation of "the Arnold Family Cemetery" -- also
known as the Arnold-Magers cemetery or the Mobley Family
Cemetery in the historical records.

we feel that this gesture of friendship would promote an
appreciation for the historical importance of this cemetery as well as
a sense of community in your new development. It would be most
welcome, also, if you would designate family names for your streets
in the new section that you are building.

There is a great need in our sociery to preserve and protect our
heritage and history. Your cooperation would help us teach future
generations about the role of our local fore-fathers and their families
in the development of our County, State and Nation.

we would be very happy to work with you in this endeavor.

Thank you for honoring our request.

Sincerely,
/'14 L*V4t^/(4

Mrs. Emily L. Wenzel
(Arnold Family)
24II7 Ridge Road
Germantown, MD 2087 6
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D E V E L O P M E N T

November  2 ,  L994

Ms. Susan Soderberg
President
The Germantown Histor ica l  Society
P .O .  Box  475
Germantown,  MD 20875

RE: f i le  #L7-LsO-z] -D
S i te  P lan  #8 -95008
Pre l im .  P lan  #L -91 -058

Dear  Ms.  Soderberg :

I  am in  rece ip t  o f  your  le t te r ,  a t tached.  we in tend to

compJ-y with your requests.

p lease ca I I  me i f  you  wou ld  l i ke  to  d iscuss  fu r ther .

S i n c e r e l y ,

- t -  

- ' - . \

-/- I' l *

Thcmas E"  Marsha l l
V ice  Pres ident

T E M / c l

6820 Elm Street,  Suite 200, Mclean, Virginia 22101 Telephone: (703) 734-9730 '  Facsimi le:  (703) 734-0322


